Research Course Registration Responsibility - Summer 2020
If group registration is indicated, no action is required on your part.

SELF-REGISTRATION IS IMPLIED FOR ALL COURSES NOT LISTED.

BBS STUDENTS (BBS, MD/PhD, Millennium)

Subject
BBS

BBS

BBS

BBS

Catalog No
851

870

900

990

Course Name
Laboratory Rotation

Pre-Qualifying Research

Thesis Research

Graduate Research

Registration Action
Group Registration*®

Group Registration

Self-Registration (2nd year — QE Year)
OR
Group Registration (3rd year + Post QE Year)

Group Registration

* Group registration in BBS 851 will be with Mary Ellen Lane. A Lab Rotation Agreement must be submitted to Annette

Stratton within 2 weeks of the session start indicating the Pl you will be working with.

CTS STUDENTS (CPHR, MD/PhD, MSCI, Millennium)

Subject
CTS
CTS
CTS

CTS

Catalog No
850
870
900

990

Course Name
Research Assistantship
Pre-Thesis Research
Thesis Research

Graduate Research

Registration Action
Self-Registration
Group Registration
Group registration

Group Registration

MD/PhD STUDENTS (See above for track-specific research courses)

Subject

BBS

MDP
MDP
MDP
MDP
MDP

MDP

Catalog No

850

740A
740C
741
743
744

990

Course Name

Laboratory Rotation
BBS 850 is for MD/PhD Students ONLY
during the summer semester

Dev. Solutions Res.Prob.A Yrl
Dev. Solutions Res.Prob.C Yr3
Intro. to Translational Med
Preparation for Thesis Research
MD/PhD Learning Communities

MD/PhD Grad.Res.Stu Post-Disse

Registration Action

Self-Registration

Group Registration
Group Registration
Group Registration
Group Registration
Group Registration

Group Registration


https://www.umassmed.edu/globalassets/graduate-school-of-biomedical-sciences/forms/bbs-forms/bbs_14_lab_rotation_agreement.doc
https://www.umassmed.edu/globalassets/graduate-school-of-biomedical-sciences/forms/bbs-forms/bbs_14_lab_rotation_agreement.doc
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