

Research Course Registration Responsibility – Summer 2020

If group registration is indicated, no action is required on your part.

SELF-REGISTRATION IS IMPLIED FOR ALL COURSES NOT LISTED.

BBS STUDENTS (BBS, MD/PhD, Millennium)

Subject	Catalog No	Course Name	Registration Action
BBS	851	Laboratory Rotation	Group Registration*
BBS	870	Pre-Qualifying Research	Group Registration
BBS	900	Thesis Research	Self-Registration (2nd year – QE Year) <u>OR</u> Group Registration (3rd year + Post QE Year)
BBS	990	Graduate Research	Group Registration

* Group registration in BBS 851 will be with Mary Ellen Lane. A [Lab Rotation Agreement](#) must be submitted to Annette Stratton within 2 weeks of the session start indicating the PI you will be working with.

CTS STUDENTS (CPHR, MD/PhD, MSCI, Millennium)

Subject	Catalog No	Course Name	Registration Action
CTS	850	Research Assistantship	Self-Registration
CTS	870	Pre-Thesis Research	Group Registration
CTS	900	Thesis Research	Group registration
CTS	990	Graduate Research	Group Registration

MD/PhD STUDENTS (See above for track-specific research courses)

Subject	Catalog No	Course Name	Registration Action
BBS	850	Laboratory Rotation <i>BBS 850 is for MD/PhD Students ONLY during the summer semester</i>	Self-Registration
MDP	740A	Dev. Solutions Res.Prob.A Yr1	Group Registration
MDP	740C	Dev. Solutions Res.Prob.C Yr3	Group Registration
MDP	741	Intro. to Translational Med	Group Registration
MDP	743	Preparation for Thesis Research	Group Registration
MDP	744	MD/PhD Learning Communities	Group Registration
MDP	990	MD/PhD Grad.Res.Stu Post-Disse	Group Registration